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Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Melvyn L. MacDonald
Ambassador
E-mail: mel.macdonald@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. René-François Désamoré
Minister-Counsellor
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement 
E-mail: Rene-Francois.Desamore@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. George G. Sanderson
Counsellor (Commercial)
Aerospace and Defence; Environmental Industries; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with 
International Financial Institutions; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Space 
E-mail: george.sanderson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Carl Pilon
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages; Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; 
Fish and Seafood Products; Health Industries; Ocean 
Technologies
E-mail: cari.pilon@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Joe M. Fakhri
Senior Commercial Officer
Automotive; Building Products; Plastics; Rail and Urban 
Transit; Service Industries and Capital Projects; Tourism 
E-mail: joe.fakhri@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Imad Arafat
Commercial Officer
Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment and Services; 
Information and Communications Technologies; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services 
E-mail: imad.arafat@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Khalife
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Consumer 
Products; Forest Industries; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Science and Technology 
E-mail: john.khalife@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Hélène Laverdière
First Secretary

Mr. Voulimata Ndiaye
Trade Assistant

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Consumer 
Products; Fish and Seafood Products; Health Industries; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: francis.chan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Esther Ho
Business Development Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and
Communications Technologies; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances
E-mail: esther.ho@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Norliyah Jamal
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: norliyah.jamal@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Pee Hong Low
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: pee-hong.low@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Jovina Tan
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: jovina.tan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Seychelles
see Tanzania

Sierra Leone
see Guinea

Singapore

The Canadian High Commission in 
Singapore

Street Address:
80 Anson Road, 14th FI., IBM Towers 
Singapore, Singapore, 079907

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 845, Robinson Road
Singapore, Singapore, 901645

Tel: (011-65) 325-3200
Fax: (011-65)325-3294
E-Mail: spore-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.dfeit-maeci.gc.ca/singapore/

Territories/Responsibilities : Singapore

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1630 Fri: 0800-1330

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Ms. Doreen Steidle
High Commissioner

Mr. Steven Gawreletz
Counsellor (Commercial) and Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Market Access; Rail and Urban Transit 
E-mail: steven.gawreletz@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Wayne Foster
Regional Counsellor (Finance)
Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: foster.wayne@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gordon Richardson
Counsellor (Agriculture and Food)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 
and Beverages
E-mail: gordon. richardson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Jason L.W. Walsh
Third Secretary (Commercial) & Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy; Environmental Industries; 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: jason.walsh@dfeit-maeci.gc.ca

Slovak Republic
see Czech Republic

Slovenia
see Hungary

Solomon Islands
see Australia

Somalia
see Kenya

South Africa

The Canadian High Commission Trade Office 
in Johannesburg

Street Address:
Cradock Place, 1st Floor, 10 Arnold Road, Rosebank 
Johannesburg, South Africa

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1394, Parklands 
Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa, 2121 

Tel: (011-27-11)442-3130
Fax: (011-27-11) 442-3325
E-Mail: jobrg@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada.co.za

Territories/Responsibilities : South Africa, Lesotho,
Mauritius, Namibia, Swaziland

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1645; Fri: 0800-1330

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Scotland
see United Kingdom

Senegal

The Canadian Embassy in Senegal

Street Address:
45 de la République Avenue 
Dakar, Senegal

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 3373 
Dakar, Senegal

Tel: (011-221)823-92-90
Fax: (011-221)823-87-49
E-Mail: dakar-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/sn

Territories/Responsibilities : Senegal, Cape Verde, Gambia, 
Guinea-Bissau, Mauritania

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1700; Fri: 0800-1230 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mr. Denis Thibault
Ambassador 
Head of Mission

Mr. Frank S.H. Quah
Business Development Officer
Aerospace and Defence; Building Products; Investment Counsellor (Commercial) 
Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Oil and Gas Equipment and Senior Trade Commissioner 
Services; Rail and Urban Transit; Service Industries and 
Capital Projects
E-mail: frank.quah@dfeit-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Barbara Giacomin

Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International Financial 
Institutions; Market Access; Science and Technology

Mr. Francis Chan
Business Development Officer

Ms. Karen Garner
Trade Commissioner
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